



International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda
Tribunal pénal international pour le Rwanda

2318
M

ICTR-05-86-PT
26-02-2009
(2318-2317)
TRIAL CHAMBER III

OR: ENG

Before Judges: Khalida Rachid Khan, presiding

Registrar: Mr. Adama Dieng

Date: 26 February 2009

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

Michel BAGARAGAZA

Case No. ICTR-2005-86-PT

JUDICIAL RECORDS ARCHIVER
RECEIVED
1 2009 FEB 26 10 3 22

ORDER FOR UNREDACTED DISCLOSURE

Rule 54 and 66 (A)(ii) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence

Office of the Prosecutor:

Wallace Kapaya
Patrick Gabaake
Brian Wallace
Iskaindar Ismail

For the Accused:

Geert-Jan Alexander Knoops
Ann-Marie Verwiel

THE INTERNATIONAL CRIMINAL TRIBUNAL FOR RWANDA ("Tribunal"),

2317

SITTING as Trial Chamber III, composed of Judge Khalida Raquid Khan ("Chamber"), pursuant to Rule 54 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence ("Rules");

CONSIDERING Rules 54 and 66 (A)(ii) of the Rules;

THE CHAMBER

ORDERS the Prosecution to disclose as soon as possible, and, in any event, no later than two (2) days from receipt of this Order the unredacted copies of the statements of all witnesses whom the Prosecutor intends to call to testify at trial.

Arusha 26 February 2009


Khalida Raquid Khan
Presiding Judge
Trial Chamber III
International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda