

ICTR-05-86-PT  
20-08-2009  
(2444-2443)

2444  
12



International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda  
Tribunal pénal international pour le Rwanda

OR: ENG

**TRIAL CHAMBER III**

**Before Judges:** Khalida Rachid Khan, presiding  
*sitting pursuant to Rule 54 of the Rules of  
Procedure and Evidence*

**Registrar:** Mr. Adama Dieng

**Date:** 20 August 2009

**THE PROSECUTOR**

v.

**MICHEL BAGARAGAZA**

Case No. ICTR-2005-86-PT

2008 AUG 20 A 11:08  
MICHEL BAGARAGAZA  
PROSECUTOR  
SECRETARY GENERAL

**ORDER TO VACATE TRIAL DATE**

*Rule 54 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence*

**Office of the Prosecutor:**

Mr. Wallace Kapaya  
Mr. Patrick Gabaake  
Mr. Brian Wallace  
Mr. Iskandar Ismail

**Counsel for the Defence:**

Mr. Gert-Jan Alexander Knoops  
Mr. Wayne Jordash  
Ms. Ann-Marie Verwiel

10P

2443

*The Prosecutor v. Michel Bagaragaza*, Case No. ICTR-2005-86-PT

**THE INTERNATIONAL CRIMINAL TRIBUNAL FOR RWANDA** (“Tribunal”),

**SITTING** as Trial Chamber III, composed of Judge Khalida Rachid Khan (“Chamber”), pursuant to Rule 54 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence (“Rules”);

**RECALLING** the designation of this case to the Chamber for pre-trial matters;<sup>1</sup>

**RECALLING** the Scheduling Order issued by the Chamber on 17 July 2009, which set the date for the commencement of the trial in this case as 31 August 2009;<sup>2</sup> and

**CONSIDERING** that a Trial Bench has not yet been composed;

**THE CHAMBER HEREBY**

**VACATES** the date of 31 August 2009 for the commencement of trial pending designation of this case by the President to a Trial Bench.

20 August 2009



Khalida Rachid Khan  
Presiding Judge



<sup>1</sup> *Prosecutor v. Michel Bagaragaza*, Case No. ICTR-2005-86-PT, Notice of Designation, 12 November 2008.

<sup>2</sup> *Bagaragaza*, Scheduling Order, 17 July 2009.